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ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE 
RFB 14-2451 

METRO 
600 NE Grand Ave. 
Portland, OR 97232-2736 
(503) 797-1700 

Lighting Efficiency Improvements- Halls A & B- Portland Expo Center 

Note: The following additions and clarifications to Request for Bid 14-2451, hereby become part of the 
Request for Bid. It is essential that all prospective Bidders note the content of the Addendum. 

In the interest of fairness, this information is being provided to all interested bidders. 

Clarifications and Additional Information: 

• Any lifts or dumpsters/containers used in the project shall be the Contractor's responsibility. Costs for these 

items should be included in the bid. 

• It is important to Metro to track our waste, reuse and recycling. Contractor shall provide diversion statistics 

to Expo for all materials taken from the site. 

• Wall switches are located next to the electrical panels in the halls, surface mounted. 

• Switches in the small office areas are to remain. 

• There are no PCBs in the ballasts. 

• The configuration of the fixtures shall not change. 

• Working hours shall be from 7:00 AM through 3:30 PM Monday through Friday. 

• Scope of Work does not include consolidation of circuitry. 

• The lighting in the halls is about 20 feet above the ground. 

• Contractor shall provide Expo staff with verbal training and written procedural manuals. 

• For more detailed information about the specified control system, please contact the local area factory 

representative. 

• Fixture #4 has been designed to install in same locations as existing fixtures without leaving a gap between 

fixtures. 

• Prior to installation, contractor shall remove one existing fixture and send it to the manufacturer to ensure 

that the replacement kits will have no gaps when installed in line. 

Attachments: 
Attachment A: September 30, 2013 Pre-Bid Walk Through Attendees 

All other terms and conditions of this solicitation remain the same. 

Issued October 2, 2013 

offman, CPPB 
Pro ~ rement Analyst 



14-2451 Expo Lighting Upgrade Walkthrough Attendees Addendum #1 Attachment A

Company Name Email Phone
Cherry City Electric Andre Burgoyne aburgoyne@cherrycityelectric.com (360) 931-0991

Cherry City Electric Bill Walsh bwalsh@cherrycityelectric.com (360) 635-3459

Cherry City Electric Kelly Gorham kgorham@cherrycityelectric.com (360) 688-8035

Stone/NCE Patty Combs pcombs@ncelec.com (503) 709-1744

La Londe Electric Michael Gross michael@lalondeelectric.com (503) 701-3564

La Londe Electric Bruce LaLonde bruce@lalondeelectric.com (503) 969-8491

Energy & Environment Robin Wood robinwoody14@hotmail.com (541) 914-3744

Energy & Environment Jimmy Cheterian jimmybear63@msn.com (541) 556-6542

Modern Electric Services Co Tony Oudracek tonyoudracek@frontier.com (503) 550-2542

Tice Electric Dave Maddy davem@ticeelectric.com (503) 233-8801

Tri-Phase Electric Gil Newby gil@tpesco.com (503) 704-8700

sSeahurst Electric Daniel Petitt dpetitt@seahurst.com (425) 508-3964

IN Construction John Cierbar office@inccorp.us (503) 703-3384

Mill Plain Electric Scott Hanson scotth@mp-electric.com (360) 601-2451

Frahler Electric Dan Petrin dan@frahlerelectric.com (503) 639-4627

James Steele Affordable Electric Inc jsteele@affoelect.com (503) 305-6979

Creative Lighting Solutions Shaun Rommel shaun@clsnw.com (503) 704-7011

Mark Adams Electric Brenton Waldrupe mark@markadamselectric.com (503) 706-9703
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